

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0931

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 1/11/2022

Title: Resolution authorizing Environmental Clearance for the 2022 Nevada County Thermoplastic and

MMA Safety Project for striping and markings on County-maintained roads, and authorizing the Director of the Nevada County Department of Public Works to file a Notice of Exemption with the

Nevada County Clerk-Recorder's office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Roads - Miscellaneous (6)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-008 Environmental Clearance for the 2022 Thermoplastic and MMA Safety Project, 2. Staff

Memo - NOE - 2022 Nevada County Thermoplastic and MMA Safety Project, 3. Attachment A - NOE - 2022 Nevada County Thermoplastic and MMA Safety Project, 4. Resolution - NOE - 2022 Nevada County Thermoplastic and MMA Safety Project, 5. NOE - 2022 Nevada County Thermoplastic and

MMA Safety Project

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 1/11/2022 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | Adopted. | Pass |

Resolution authorizing Environmental Clearance for the 2022 Nevada County Thermoplastic and MMA Safety Project for striping and markings on County-maintained roads, and authorizing the Director of the Nevada County Department of Public Works to file a Notice of Exemption with the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder's office.